BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KUMALO J

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

v

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

URGENT APPLICATIONS

(28 January 2025)

COURT 4C

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS

PARTIES

TAKOU INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
PLUS ONE VS EAST OLYMPUS
RETAIL GROCER (PTY) LTD PLUS
SIX OTHERS

BIRCH SYCAMORE
ENVIROMENTAL CONSULTANTS
(PTY) LTD t/a B-SEC SOLAR
ENERGY PLUS ONE VS MACHEAL
MARIUS BLIGNAULT PLUS ONE

NOVO NORDISK (PTY) LTD VS
IDEXIS (PTY) LTD t/a SENTRA
PHARMACY PLUS THREE OTHERS

CASE NUMBERS

2024-143587

2024-147958

2024-130119


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

14.

16.

21.

25.

29.

31.

THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE
SERVICE VS MASHILO OBRIEN
MOLOTO PLUS FIFTEENTH
OTHERS

MOMENTUM METROPOLITAN LIFE
LIMITED VS FATHIMA BL Bl PEER
ALLY-SCHAMREL AND ALBARAKA
BANK LIMITED

AKINBOADE OLUDELE AKINLOYE
VS THE MINISTER OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

DLC 56GROUP PTY LTD AND
CALVIN MUTIZE VS MOHLAWE
TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD AND FOUR
OTHERS

GOLDEN REEL INVESTMENTS
NO.2 PTY LTD T/A
BLOODLINE:NOW OR NEVER VS
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
,INDUSTRY AND COMPETION AND
THREE OTHERS

ISAAC ISRAEL HLONGWANE VS
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF
HOME AFFAIRS AND THE
MONISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

MICHELLE ELIZABETH SINOVICH
VS OLIVES GATE BODY
CORPORATE AND
ACCOUNTABILITY

63778/2021

2025-007934

2024-125036

2025-005443

2025-003535

2025-005940

2025-006743



JUNWEI AND JIANG VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

2025-003776



