REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

URGENT APPLICATIONS

(28 January 2025)

COURT 4C

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KUMALO J

 $\underline{JUDGE'S\ SECRETARY};\ Nobuntu\ Mbatha$

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
1.	TAKOU INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS EAST OLYMPUS RETAIL GROCER (PTY) LTD PLUS SIX OTHERS	2024-143587
3.	BIRCH SYCAMORE ENVIROMENTAL CONSULTANTS (PTY) LTD t/a B-SEC SOLAR ENERGY PLUS ONE VS MACHEAL MARIUS BLIGNAULT PLUS ONE	2024-147958
6.	NOVO NORDISK (PTY) LTD VS IDEXIS (PTY) LTD t/a SENTRA PHARMACY PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-130119

9.	THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE VS MASHILO OBRIEN MOLOTO PLUS FIFTEENTH OTHERS	63778/2021
14.	MOMENTUM METROPOLITAN LIFE LIMITED VS FATHIMA BL BI PEER ALLY-SCHAMREL AND ALBARAKA BANK LIMITED	2025-007934
16.	AKINBOADE OLUDELE AKINLOYE VS THE MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICE PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-125036
21.	DLC 56GROUP PTY LTD AND CALVIN MUTIZE VS MOHLAWE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD AND FOUR OTHERS	2025-005443
25.	GOLDEN REEL INVESTMENTS NO.2 PTY LTD T/A BLOODLINE:NOW OR NEVER VS DEPARTMENT OF TRADE ,INDUSTRY AND COMPETION AND THREE OTHERS	2025-003535
29.	ISAAC ISRAEL HLONGWANE VS THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HOME AFFAIRS AND THE MONISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS	2025-005940
31.	MICHELLE ELIZABETH SINOVICH VS OLIVES GATE BODY CORPORATE AND ACCOUNTABILITY	2025-006743

37.	JUNWEI AND JIANG VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS	2025-003776